COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to 3485 PERKIOMEN AVENUE OPERATIONS LL.C

A;Mms‘(wn.\v\w — *LEGALENTFI’Y

To operate BERKSHIRE COMMONS GiENESIS HEA THCA“RE

NAME OF FACR

Located at _5485 PERKIOMEN AVENUE READTN :

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE E ADDRESS OF SATELLITES

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE 2 f DRESS OFSATEL;.LJTE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Hom

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY}

Restrictions: Secure Dementla

unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with.applicabl

No: 221990

TSSUING OFFIGER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transfarable
and should be posted in 2 conspicuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

FAX: (717) 783-5662
May 11 2012

Mr. Walter J. Kielar, Sr. Vice-President
5485 Perkiomen Avenue Operations LLC
Berkshire Commons, Genesis Healthcare
5485 Perkiomen Avenue

Reading, Pennsylvania 19606

Dear Mr. Kielar:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
April 2, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

D~

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIQLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 65 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

poH Name: IERKSHIRE COMMONS GENESIS HEALTHCARE License Number: 2291890

Addross: 54135 PERKIOMEN AVENUE, READING, PA 19806 County: Berks

Administrator; Lypn Pefffecloti Region: NORTH

Lagal Entity lame; 5485 PERIGOMEN AVENUE OPERATIONS LLC

Legat Entity Address: 5485 PERKIOMEN AVENUE, READING, PA 19600

Cortificate{s) of Cocupansy

CR2LP
04/02/207;
Departmeri} of L&!
Staffing Hours
Rasldant S spport: Total Dally 8taff: 87 Waking Shff: 73
BHA Ragket Numbss Netige: Unannounced

Typa of Ingpaction; Full

Reason(s] “or Inapectien|s)

Rargwsal

On-Site Ing pections Dates and Department Representatives On-Gite
04/02/201;: Hummel, Jesse; Patlon, Leslie

OF-Site Inspection Dates and Inspestors, if Applicable

Qther Petalis

Parital or Full Triggers: Randem indicators:

Resident Demogmphic Data as of Inspaction Dates

Lisensed Casacity: 75 Number of Residents who;

Numboyr of Rysidants Served: 82
Secured Domentia Care Unit in Home: Yas

Area:

Sacured Dententia Unit Capatity, if Appiivable: 29




Page 2 of 17

Violatlon Report 22199 - D4/02/2012 « Humme!, Jesse

1, REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600

2800,3(¢ « The personal care home shiall post the cutrent license, a copy of the current ficensing Inspection summary issued by the
Pepartmunt and & copy of his chapter ina gonspicuous and public place In the personal care home,

2. DESCRH'TION OF VIOLATION
A copy of the Parsonal Gare Home 2600 regulations was not posted in @ public and consplcucus Jocation,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remembor that you rpugt sipn and date any attachced pages.)
Inctude steps to corool the viviatin descibed above et staps to provent 8 similer violskion fram coouring sgain. If steps qranpl by complated
Immediate , Inslude dafes By which tha sieps vl be aompigled.
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e C:LA:A S W%U‘-\Q}_J\ngﬁ‘ﬁ N - T \.u--‘ g:) Qs ?*:&‘:"%«
Y oNeIe S G AW shed WL s inaueuwed
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WBBLes dewolved o MC:NWL' TROMoND  oued D

\ex oo, Qv ons A d:“’“-ﬁ Ry Ao Yee c_\.%fww

Repeat Violation; No Date(s) of Previous Violation(sh

Signatura of Legel Entity Represeptative
(Reayired on EVERY Pads) Lynan, AT TS ey

Printad Name and Tifle of Legal Enfity &epreaemaﬂve ’ Dat
ale

dosmigy e | Bellice poak £0) 410 |a0sa.

~ 1Y

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The sbove pla ction i (“ZZ“’V -
plan of comection is approved as of Dota Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature %{ ?,7 _/]/ 2
i11=)

% Futly Implamanted

Partially Imptemented - Adequate Progress

The ghove olan of correction was approved by _,m/i_\’ E] Partially iImplemented - Ihadequate Progress
(Inftiele)

Ly

[:] Not Implemented

Sty
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Violation Ruport; 22199 - 04/02/2612 - Hummel, Jesse

1, REGULATION 65 Pa.Cocde §2600

2600.81(t) - Whealohalrs, walkers, prosthetic davices and oifier apparatus used by residents must be clean, in good repak and free
of haxards, .

2. DESGRIFTION OF VIQLATION -

The grab 3ssist bar utflized by rasident #1 was nol coversd and therafore posed & potential haxard of the resident's limbs becoming
entrappec or entangled In the assistive device,

3, PLAN OF GORREGTION {POC) (Attnch pages & necessary, Remember that ydu must sign and date any stiached pagas.)
Includo stess ko commaot the vielstion desqrbed above and steps {o pravont o simiter viclation from cocurring agaln, i stepa cannol be comploted
immediatols, Inchude datos by which the stops will be completed, .
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)k (/)142, aopmw;wo%fwlav/mgw Wb—@ /l/wav»y%,—&“_

Repeat Viotation: No Dataks) of Previous Violationta);

Signature of Legal Entity Repreggnjative

{Requiret an EVERY Page) . Qﬁ\ W\J

Brinted Nante and Title of Legal Enﬁfyie asehtative Dato
F U -~ .
(Reuired.on EVERYPARE) \ ~roveny el veo oy 411 Qo
N 9

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Yleijle

The above plan of correction 19 approvad as of
(Date)

Varifisation of Lega! Entity Representative Signature /2—2 2 |

ate
7] Fuly implamanted

%—'F’arﬁaﬁy implemented - Adeguate Frogress

The above slan of cormection was approved by o [] Parilly limplemenied - Inadequate Progress
ritia(s
( ) r__l Not implemented

Bl
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Violatlon Feport: 22198 - 04/02/2012 - Hummel, Jease

1. REGULLTION 55 Fa.Code §2600
2600,85(2) - Santiary conditions shall be maintained,

2. DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION
$Single occupancy room #2532 hed 8 strong ameli of urine.

| 3. PLAN D7 CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages 48 necossary, Ramembes that you must sign and date uny attashed pages.)
Include stips to coroct the violstion describad abave end stops fo pravant e similar violotion from cecurming agaln, ¥ ateps cannot e compleled

immadiately, inoluds dates by which the steps whl be vompleled,
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Rapaat Vielation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(a):

Blgnature cf Lagal Entity Represegtative
{Required o EVERY Page) X g N hm" ‘

Printed Narie and Title of Legal Enﬂty l}ePr sentative . Date
| (Besuired eREVERY Paga) \ \ (e E)ek\ieoig*‘c‘k\ £0 “‘{(H&ma\

A\
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOWMES MAY NOT WRITE BRELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is apprived as of _il%:;%.\l‘ Varification of Legal Entity Reprasentative Signature L_f { 27 (1 L
. {Date

[:l Fully Impletsented
m Partlally Implemented - Adequate Progress
[] Pariially Implemantsd - Inadequate Progress

D Not implemented

The above plah of correction was approved by
{Initiats)
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Violation Ruport: 22196 - 04/02/2012 - Huminel, Jessa

1, REGULATION 8§ Pa.Code §2600

2600.96() - The home shall have a first aid kit that includes nonporous disposable glovey, antiseplic, adhesiva bandages, gauze
pads, thermometer, adhesive lapa, scissors, preathing shisld, eye coverings and tweazers.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Thie first ald kit that wae presented 1o Department Representatives as the firat ald kit the homs utilizes in an emargency stuation; did

not inolud 2 antisepts, .

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as hecessory, Remember that you must sign ahd dits any ottached pages.)
Inciude stos to comoul the visiatian doseribed abuve snd sieps lo preveht 8 simiar violation from ocouning again, If steps cannot be complelad

immatiatels, Include dates hy which o staps will be ootiplated,
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Repeat Viclation: No Dage(s} of Previous Viclation{s):

Sigmaturs <f Lagal Entlty Represghiftve

{Repauired.-on gmvgg‘( Pagz) LR - N o

Printaf:i Marne and Titls of Legal E;ﬂity l%ep antative Date
(Requiror s EVERY Pased | M VN ‘(jﬂ,\l\‘r:ﬂi@ LS | T SEN

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction s approved az of  } ?Dz}t:; Vatifioation of Legal Entity Represantativa Slgnalure %é'ﬂ t) PP
Date)

D #ully Implameanted
% Parfially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction wWas approved by /\/\/\ Partially Implomented - inzdequats Progiass

Inttisfe
(nidete) [[] Notimplemented




Page 6 of 17

Violation Report: 22189 - 04/02/2012 - Hummel, Josse

1, REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600
2800,10" ({5 - Each resldent shall have the folloving in the bedropm: A bedsida 1able or 4 shelf,

2. DEBCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The following locations did not have a bedsida table:
-The bed clogest to the window in room #103

» Single ¢ecupancy foom 232
« The bed closes! to the window [n room #208

S

4, PLAN O|° CORRECTION (POC) (Aitach pages ag necessary. Remembor et you must sign and dato any sitached pages.)
Inclida staps o aomect the viokation deseribad above and ateps tv pravent & simltar violatlon from ecwwring gasin. If ’teps oannof be camplated
immediatsly, includo dotes by which the sfaps vill be completed,
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Ropoat Viglatlon: No Dato(s) of Previous Vielation(s):
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Printed Name and Tlile of LegarEntityEep s;eniative Date
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.

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

‘The abave plan of correction is approved as of M(;ze) Varlfigation of Legal Enfity Reprasentative Signature 7 / ZT1 -
' Dats

I:_] Fully implemented
E Partlaily Implemanted - Adsquate Prograss

The abave plan of comrection was approved by _{ l !_’ L [ Partially Implementadl - Inadequate Progress

1

Iritials
(rliaks) 1 WNotimplemented




Page 7 of 17

Vislation Raport: 22199 - 04/02/2012 - Hummel, Jesse

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.101 J){7) ~ Each resident shall have the following In the badroom: An operable lamp or other sburece of lighting that can be
turned on at bedside. '

2, DESGREF'TFDN OF VIOLATION
The fallowing Jocations did not have & source of bedsida lighting:

“The bied closest to the window [n rooim #103
Singl: cocupancy room #232

1

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Altach phgos 8 peoessary. Remember that you must sign and clato any attached pages.) ,
inohide Steos fo coreat the violation described sbove and steps fo provent & simiter vivialiun from ocourTing agaln. If siepg oannol he completed
irmadiately, include dates by vehish the glaps will be sompleted, .

Q@wm{%‘%d q\t-l\a\ol'& = 20X Yeendamh Lot Mmm

LU D oy . .
o0 tﬁbﬁamw*-&@ e, W W‘\MWW

| Se-paork ‘
o N ’%ﬁ\ . m&" &g\m mm%m\&m
mm\m&\\@xﬂ% Odr A 0Rm te OO e N@m

m QAQM\S’}erM/ éﬁgn%& (/JLQQ%M%
il Ongw'g C’m\gﬂﬂe«w&, .
[

Répeat Violation: No Datefe) of Previoys Violation(s):

Signaturg of Legal Entity Rep tative

{Reduired :n EVERY Pane) W v M

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entin\: Reprasentative

Ln \ . . Date
(Resulred 50 EVERY Pane) |/ .y codhd 0 U4/ a0

T
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY -~ HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of cotrection |s approved as of —%/—ﬂ——(gafe) | Verfoation of Legal Enilty Representative Signawre ‘{7 2
ﬂ (oiej

[] Fully lmplemented
% Partially Implemanted - Adeguate Progress
The abova plan of aorestion was approved by _/ l: Vi [T] Partially Implementad - inadequate Prograss

Inttials
( ) [] Mot Implemented




Pagoe 8 of 17

Violatlon Re port: 22189 - 04/02/2012 - Hummel, Jesse

1, REGULA™)JON 55 Pa.Code §2800

2800.1321d} ~ Resifents shall be able lo evacuale
writing within the psst year by a fire safety expert wi

axpem.

2 DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION
The home did nat have writler docu

the entire bullding to @ publlo thorpughfare, orto a fire-safa area designatad in
ihin the period of ime specified in writing within the past year by a fire safety

mentatlen from a fire-safety expert granting an evecuation time axceeding 2 ¥ minuies based

upon the physlcal construction of the bullding and he firs safely featuras of the home, The home’s fire drill record Indicates the
home's m znthly fire drills excesdad an evacuation time of 2 ¥ minules on the following dutes: 3/28/12, 2/3112, 1/23/12, 12011,

14122744, 1024141, 9128114, 81811, THHAY, 82T, 581, and AH14/11,

3. PLAN OF GORREGTION (POG) (Attach pages 68 neccssary, Remembor that you must sigh and dato any aitached pagss.)
Inalude ste,2x to conect the vielation doscried sbove and sfeps to prevent a similar viokation from coolirming agein, If sleps sannel bs eompieted

Iinmadiatel 1, include datos by which iha steps will ba completed,
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOTWRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction ts approved as of il%g—?’— Veriflcation of Legal Entity Representative Signature l:!? 27 |24
Pate)

[:_‘] Fully Implemanted

@—Pazﬁally Implemenied - Adequate Progress

The sbove plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implemented » Inadequate Piogress

{Inftials)

[] Not implementod




Page 9 of 17

Viclation Fleport: 22180 - 04/02/2012 - Huinmel, Jesse

1. REGULATION 56 Pa,Code §2600

2800,18 1{c) - A resldent who desires to self-administer medicafions shall be assessed by a physician, physician's assistant or
gentified registered nurse practiiioner regarding the abifity to selff-administer and the need for medication raminders,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION

Ros|deni #2 self adminlsters medications without any assistance from nih'arS. however based wpon the physicians medical
svaliaticn of resident #2 dated 10/10/11, the resident is not capaire of self administerlng medigations.

3, PLAN Off CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages s nucassary. Ramembar that you must sign and dato any artached pages.)
Inclurta staps b comect the vivfalion desuribad above and slopa fo pravenit & similar vielallon from eucurdig again. If aleps aginot be completed
Immediafe Iy, include dates by which the staps wilf be complotud,
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Printed Nanio and Tile of J.agsl Entit& Represeniativa
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DEFARTME\\IT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

i 4
The above olan of correction is approved ae of Jl(:_ﬂ?ﬁ%&‘ Vorifigatlon of Legal Entity Representative Signature L// 27 /7|
' ale

D Fully implementad
arbially iImplemented - Adequate Prograss
The above slan of correction wes approved by _(\W_m_ D Partially Implemented « Inadsquate Progress
(nitials) [T] Notimplemented
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Page 10 of 17

Vielation Report: 22199 - 04/02/2012 « Hummel, Jesse

4. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cote §2600

2800.182:) - Presoription madication tha
m A fahysician, licensed dentist, llcens

practical Hurse o Hoenoed paramedic, )
(2) A giaduate of an approved nursing program functioning under the direct supervision of a prefesslonal nurse who Is present in

the home
{3) A student nurse of an approved nursing program functioning under the direct supervislon of a member ot the nursing gchool
faculty wto [s prasent in the home.
{#) A slaff person who has comp!
oral: toplcal; eye, nosa and ear drop
allergies,

t is not setf-administered by a resident ehail be administered by one of the follawing:
ed physialan's assistant, registered nurse, ceriified repistered nurse practitioner, ligensad

sted the medication adminlstralion training as specified fn § 2600,1990 for tha sdministration of
presaription medications; insulin injections and epinaphrine infections for meect bites or ather

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

© Staff persyn A completed the initial medicaflon administration training on 7/28/19, Steff parson A has not completed any subseguent
medicatio admimistration training and is therafore not propeny trainad fo adminfster medlcation,

3. PLAN DF CORRECGTION (POC) (Altach pages as nooussary, Remember thl you taust slgn and date sny attached pages.)
Inalgele ate 38 to camset the viclation ¢asanbed above and sleps to provent & sfmiler violation frem cccurring again. If stops connot be complelad

itmadialaly, inciude dates by which fhe alaps wil be compielsd,
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comaction s approved as of #-—(L—éz 3 L | Varification of Legal Entlly Representative Signature j/Z?//%
(ato)

[’_‘:] Fully implamsnted
7 ©& Parlially Implementad - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by M [:] Fartially Implemented - Inadequate Pragress

v

inittals
nitiels) [ ] Notimplemented




Page 11 of 17

Violation Roport 22199 - 04/02/2017 - Hummel, Jagse

1, REGULATION §5 Pa.Codo §2600
2600.18% b) - Prescription medications, OTC madications, CAM and syringee shall be kepl It an area or cantainar that is locked.
This Inclu Jes medications and syringss kept in the resident’s room.

2, DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION

The foltoning medlations prescribed to resldant #3 were lovated on the counter In room #103. The room was unfocked and the
medicatle 1s were not stored in a locked contalner allowing residents 2nd other individuals acdess o the medications:

Losartan iomg, “Rite Ald® brand Acetaminophan B00mg, “Wonder Laboratories” brand natural muzcle relsxant, two bottlas of
Zolpidem ER &,28mg, “Spring Valley” brand Vitamin € 800mg, two botties of Zetia 10mg, "Bausch and Lomb® brand Preser Vision
aye vitam n, Blotena mouth apray, *Spring Valley” brand Supér B Compex, two botls of "Spring Valiey" brand Natura} Calciutn

£00mpg, Ester C 100mg, Temasspam 7.6ma, and three packages of Gabapentin 100my.

Remember that you mast slgn and date any attached prges.)

4. PLAN DF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages &3 necossary.
pravent o similar violstion from ocourring again, If staps canhot be enmplatad

Include sfe vs fa comee! the viclation descrided above and steps &
Inmudiataly, include dataa by which the sfeps will be aompleted.
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DEPARTNENT USE QONLY « HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The above p] jon | d "'H?r“/? :2? é
@ above plan of corraction is approved a8 of Do) Verifloation of Legal Entity Reprasentative Signature 27
alg
E] Fully Implemented
Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The abova pléh of correction was approvad by /\A\a([ D rFartlally Implemented - Inadequite Progress
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Page 12 of 17

Violation Report: 22190 - D4/02/2012 - Hummel, Josee

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §24800
2600.187(d) - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber,

2. DESCRI*TION OF VIOLATION
Residen! #4 I3 preacribed Guaffenesin DM Byrup ss neaded for cough. The homa does not have this madfeation avaiable for
resident ¥4,

3. PLAN O)F CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages a3 necassary, Romeather that you mst sign and date any sttached pigos.)
Include stups {0 eorract ihe vinfatlon doscribed above ond sipps {o prevent a sirilar vielation from eoocaming ogeln. If sleps eannot be complated

immediately, includs detas by whick tha steps vill be complafed.
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Page 13 of 17

Violation Report: 22100 - 04/02/2012 - Hummal, Jesss

1. REGULA'ION 56 Pa.Godr §2600

2300.202 - The following procedures are prohibited; . )
(1) Seoluston, defined as involuntary confinement of @ resident In a om from which the resident is physically prevented from

leaving, iz prohtbited,
) Avarsive concitioning, definad as the appiication of starling, painful or noxlous stimull, |8 pronibited,
{3) Pressura point [echmgueg, defined as the appilcation of pain for the purpase of achleving campllance, is prohibited,

#) A chemical restvaint, afinad ag use of drugs or chemicals for the specific and exclusive purpose of cuntrolling acute or

emisodic tggreasive behaylor, is prohibited. ‘
(5) Arrechanical restralnt, defined as & device that restricls the movement of funclion of a resident or portion of a resident's

hady, is prohibited,
(6) Arranual restraint, defined as a hands-on physical means that restricts, Immobilizes or reduces a reident's abillty to move

his arms, legs, head or other hody pars fraely, is prohikitad,

2 DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
Resident ¢6 fa preseribed Alivan Haldel img/img gel. Apply to skin 2 times daily as needed for Agitatlon, This medication was
adminletered to resident #5 to control agitation on 3/2/12, 31012, 3/M3/12, and 32212,

ccessary, Remotber that you must sign and date any ettached pages.)

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POGC) (Attach pages as n
1t G6oNTIng again, If steps sanhof be completed

Include steps 1o comact the violation doscribed above and steps to provent & sintlar violation fro
immediotary, Inalde dates by which the steps wili be completad. .
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Page 14 of 17

Violation Fleport: 22199 « 04022012 - Hummel, Jesse

{. REGULATION 55 P4.Code §2600

2600,221i(2) - A resident shall have a written Initial
days of simission, The adminlstrator or designes,

aszessment thal s documented on the Depariment's assessment form within 16
or & human service agency may complete the Initial assessment,

2, DESGRITION OF VIQLATION
“fhe assessmant In the record of resident #6 (dated 11/11/11) and the assessment in the record of resident #1 (dated 12/4/11} did

not addriss the need and utilization of o grab assist bar.,

3, PLAN ©F GORREGTION (POC} {Attach pages as necessary., Remeomber that you most sign and date any attuchsd poges.}
{netude siaps lo comeet ihe vioistion deserbad above and Sieps to prevent a similar viglaion from oceutring agaln. I sleps oanniol ba comphitad
Immedialdly, include dates by whish Ine staps will be complated.
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Page 18 of 17

Viglatlon Faport; 22184 « 04/02/2012 - Hummel, Jesss

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.22'(8) - A residant reduiring personal care services shall have g writtan suppoit plan developed and implemented within 30
days of sdmigsion to the home, The support plan shall be documented on the Department's suppott plan form,

2, DESCRITION OF VIOLATICN
The suppiart plen In the recard of resident #6 (datad 11/11/11) and the assessment In the record of resldent #1 {dated 12/4/11) did
not addriss the need and utilzation of a grab assist bar.

3. FLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as nocossary, Remember that you must sign and date any atached pages.)
Indlude staps lo correst the Mislsion destiibed above pnd steps to prevent a simiiar vigtation from orourming 4gsin, If steps cennot be completed
immediale Iy, Inaluke dales by Whish the stops wil be completed,

Sorreked 1 elaos -

e M@M \¢
Aoy A s q\;yw‘rw\\{ \o mo\s Eﬁfa;@nﬁdsg&tm@%

@m&ﬁgﬂ NSOWedl. Qoo sucdae, Cara, Qurdaler RC D
| . - KL

: Repeat Vielation: No | Dat'a(g}h of Previous Vlo!aiion(s}‘:
Signature of Lega) Entity Repr ative
(Reaulred on EVERY Pago) ﬁ%@w« AN A B
Printad Name and Title of Legal Enﬂ'!y.r Repfagentative o Date
{Required on EYERY.Paqe} L\{E’\Y\ (I oo rodshe S0 ¢ / /o / =0 (3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
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Page 16 of 17

viclation Report: 22189 - 04/02/2012 - Hummel, Jesse

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.233(c) - If key-Jocking devices,
uniock exlls, directions for thelr opera

slediionic cards sysiems orother devicas that pravent knmediate egress are used to lock and
tion shall be conspicuously posted near the device,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION
Tiva anclo sed courtyard outside of the first floor secure dementia unlt has a magnetlc looking mechanism on the gats {o e the
courtyard. The heme does not have the directions tn operale the magnetic losking mechaniam posted.

Tre home also does nat have the directions posted for the locking mechanism on the door in the above mantioned courtyard to
fo-enter tHe secure dementia unit from the courtyard,

sign and date sny atachod pages.)

3. PLAN OF GORREGTION (POC) (Aftach pagos ad yleces3ary. Remeinber that you must
If stepg eannot be compleiad

Include atava fo coatt the vioation deseribed above and staps to proverit a stmilar vipfation from otoutrityg dgak
Immsdiately, include dates by wiich tho 3teps will be compleled,
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Vislation Report: 22198 - 04622012 - Hummel, Jesse

1. REGULAYION 55 Pa.Code §2600

" 2600.2331d) - Doors that open onin aress such as parking lots, or o
magnetic systom.

tier potentially unsafe areas, shall be locked by an elaclronio of

2, DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION

The secard floor of the secure dementia unit has two exits; axit #3 and exit #4 that do notf have any iype of locking mechanism to
prevent linmadlale egrass #rom the home's secure dementla unit. Both axit #3 and exil #4 lead to parking lots and major roadways

that prasent an immediate danger to restdents of the home.

4, PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOG) (Anach pages o3 ntuessary, Remember that you fnust sigh and date pny attnchicd pages.)
Include staps fo comact fha violation desvribed above and steps to pravent a simiar violation {rom ooourng again, I stehe connot be cemmpleted

immedialely, intlzde dafes by whleh the siaps will e eompleled,
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